—— Single board cuttable chain of LED
modules with flexible connection
cables
—— The 150° distribution of our Flat-
Ray optical lens ensures a bright,
uniformly illuminated sign face
—— Ideal for shallower signs
– 3"-6" deep

installations and are UL Classified for retrofit installations when paired with our
OTOTRONIC power supplies.
Ordering Guide
B	 A	 03	 LA	 -	 W	 4F	 -	 8	 30
B=BackLED	 A=Plus	 Number of	 LA=Large		  W=White	 LED Generation		  CRI > 80	 Color Temperature
			  LEDs per Module	 MA=Medium						      30=3000K
										         40=4000K
										         65=6500K
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
	 BackLED L Plus	 BackLED M Plus
Parameter	 Values	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -25 to +75°C (-13 to +167°F)	 -25 to +70°C (-13 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 -25 to +85°C (-13 to +185°F)	 -25 to +85°C (-13 to +185°F)
Voltage Range	 11.5–13Vdc	 11.5–13Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected lifetime or destroy the LED module.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating voltage will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED module.
3. �The temperature of the LED module must be measured at the Tc point according to EN60598-1 in a thermally constant status with a temperature sensor or a temperature sensitive label.
Ordering Information
Item 	 Ordering 	 Length	 Number of	 Module	 Color 	 Voltage 	 Power per	 Lumens per				    Case
Number 	 Abbreviation 	 (ft.)	 Modules	 Pitch (in)	 Temperature	 (Vdc) 	 Module (W)1	 Module	 Watts/ft	 Lumens/ft 	 LPW	 Qty.
73664	 BA-L-PL-830	 21	 32	 7.9	 3000K	 12	 1.56	 125	 2.38	 190	 80 	 5
73665	 BA-L-PL-840	 21	 32	 7.9	 4000K	 12	 1.56	 135	 2.38	 205	 86 	 5
73744	 BA-L-PL-850	 21	 32	 7.9	 5000K	 12	 1.56	 137	 2.38	 209	 88	 5
71279	 BA03LA-W4F-765	 21 	 32 	 7.9 	 6500K 	 12 	 1.8 	 127 	 2.74 	 195 	 70 	 5
71282	 BA03MA-W4F-830	 20 	 40 	 6	 3000K 	 12 	 0.72 	 50 	 1.44 	 100 	 69 	 5
71283	 BA03MA-W4F-840	 20 	 40 	 6	 4000K 	 12 	 0.72 	 57 	 1.44 	 115 	 79 	 5
71284	 BA03MA-W4F-765	 20 	 40 	 6	 6500K 	 12 	 0.72 	 68 	 1.44 	 135 	 94 	 5
71285	 BA03MA-R2	 20 	 40 	 6	 625nm 	 12 	 0.72 	 14 	 1.44 	 27.5 	 19 	 5
Nominal ratings at ambient of 25°C.
Notes:
1. All data is related to the entire module. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
Performance values were taken at steady state. Instant-on measurements may be higher.
Power Supply Information
Item	 Ordering	 BackLED L Plus	 BackLED M Plus
Number	 Description	 Max. No. of Modules	 Max. No. of Modules
51604 	 OT20W/12V/UNV	 9	 22
51632	 OT60W/12V/UNV	 28	 72
51633 	 OT60W/12V/UNV/DIM	 28	 72
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
BA	 -	 L	 -	 PL	 -	 8	 30
BA=BackLED		  L=Large		  PL=Plus		  CRI > 80	 Color Temperature
					    (Flat Ray Technology)			   30=3000K
								       40=4000K
								       50=5000K
Wiring Diagram
Assembly Diagram
BackLED L Plus
72 (2.8)2
76 (3)
59 (2.3)
10
 (0
.3
9)
6.50 (0.26)
17
.5
0
(0
.6
9)
Double side tape
8.
75
 (0
.3
4)
23.50 (0.93)